

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Atomic Energy Authority Act 1971 (c.11)

- 10 (1) In subsection (1) of section 10 of the Atomic Energy Authority Act 1971, for the words "section 22 of the Redundancy Payments Act 1965 " there are substituted the words " section 93 of the Employment Protection (Consolidation) Act 1978 ".
- (2) In subsection (2) of the said section 10—
- (a) for the words " section 4 of the Contracts of Employment Act 1963 " there are substituted the words " sections 1 to 4 of the Employment Protection (Consolidation) Act 1978 ";
 - (b) for the words " subsection (8) of that section", in both places where they occur, there are substituted the words " section 5 of the said Act of 1978 ";
 - (c) for the words " the said section 4 " there are substituted the words " the said sections 1 to 4 ".
- (3) In subsection (3) of the said section 10—
- (a) for the words " Section 4A(1) of the Contracts of Employment Act 1963 " there are substituted the words " Section 11 of the Employment Protection (Consolidation) Act 1978 ";
 - (b) for the words " section 4" there are substituted the words " sections 1 to 4 ".
- (4) In subsection (4) of the said section 10—
- (a) for the words from the beginning to "Redundancy Payments Act 1965 " there are substituted the words " For the purposes of Schedule 13 to the said Act of 1978 (computation of period of employment) ";
 - (b) for the words " paragraph 10" there are substituted the words " paragraph 17 ".